Delaware County Local Development Corporation

Grant Report FY - 2022 & 2023

Recipient Date Purpose Amount
Unalam 04/27/2022 = Workforce Development S 2,673
West Kortright Centre 05/05/2022 Workforce Development S 2,942
SUNY Delhi 05/05/2022 Workforce Development S 1,873
Johnston & Rhodes 05/05/2022 Workforce Development S 3,432
Johnston & Rhodes 05/05/2022 Workforce Development S 1,072
Taste of the Catskills 06/08/2022 Workforce Development S 1,547
Dubben Brothers 06/08/2022 Workforce Development S 3,621
Quality Hardwoods 06/08/2022 Workforce Development S 2,632
West Kortright Centre 06/08/2022 Workforce Development S 2,059
Johnston & Rhodes 06/08/2022 Workforce Development S 1,783
KLD of Stamford 06/14/2022 Purchase of FFE S 98,000
Unalam 06/16/2022 Workforce Development S 2,327
Unalam 06/16/2022 Workforce Development S 3,021
Lactalis 06/30/2022 Workforce Development S 4,249
Lactalis 06/30/2022 Workforce Development S 2,072
Lactalis 06/30/2022 Workforce Development S 1,974
Mac's Brew Tavern 07/01/2022 Workforce Development S 2,000
Mac's Brew Tavern 07/01/2022 Workforce Development ) 2,400
R. A. Tait 07/18/2022 Workforce Development S 1,999
Audiosears 07/19/2022 " Workforce Development S 1,739
Audiosears 07/19/2022 Workforce Development S 1,260
Audiosears 07/19/2022 Workforce Development S 1,652
R. A. Tait 07/25/2022 Workforce Development S 3,001
Dubben Brothers 07/25/2022 Workforce Development S 1,379
Beaver Mountain Log Homes 07/25/2022 Workforce Development S 803
Quality Hardwoods 08/26/2022 Workforce Development S 1,868
Lactalis 08/26/2022 Workforce Development S 2,928



Lactalis

Lactalis

Raven's View Genetics

Outsiders Home Services, LLC
Decker Advertising

Outsiders Home Services, LLC
Mac's Brew Tavern

Mac's Brew Tavern

CADI

Decker Advertising

Decker Advertising

Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC
Outsiders Home Services, LLC
Outsiders Home Services, LLC
Audiosears

Audiosears

Bovina Center Montessori School LLC
Bovina Center Montessori School LLC
Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC
Scott Machine Development Corp
Scott Machine Development Corp
Kennedy Plumbing, Heating, and Cooling
Shepard Repair

Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC
Lactalis

Leonard Bus

Leonard Bus

Leonard Bus

K-Tooling

K-Tooling

Kennedy PHC, LLC

Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC
Lactalis

Scott Machine Development Corp

08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/16/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
10/26/2022
11/04/2022
11/04/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
02/01/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm’mmmmmmm

3,026
751
500

3,045

5,000

2,418

2,600

2,639

2,127
788

3,700

3,545

2,582

1,955

3,348

3,261

5,000

5,000

1,456

1,560

3,812

4,400

1,258

3,100

2,644

3,398

2,656

1,131

3,165

1,886
600

1,900

2,356

1,188



Scott Machine Development Corp

Catskill Recreation Center
Kaatskill Eldercare

Kaatskill Eldercare
Greentree Home Candle
Greentree Home Candle
Greentree Home Candle
Kennedy PHC, LLC
Kennedy PHC, LLC

Molto Molto

Gravity Ciders

Molto Molto

Leonard Bus

Leonard Bus

Molto Molto

K-Tooling

K-Tooling

Leonard Bus

Roxbury Mountain Maple
K-Tooling

Greentree Home Candle
Outsiders Home Services, LLC
Outsiders Home Services, LLC
Unalam

Unalam

R.E. Wilber Supply

Beaver Mountain Log Homes
Shepard Repair

Roxbury Mountain Maple
Kennedy PHC, LLC
Kennedy PHC, LLC

Taste of the Catskills
Unalam

Outsiders Home Services, LLC

03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/02/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
04/25/2023
04/25/2023
04/25/2023
04/25/2023
04/25/2023
04/26/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/23/2023
05/26/2023
06/02/2023
06/20/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
07/18/2023

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

940
5,000

500

500

926
2,274
3,948
1,624
2,095
1,405
3,085
1,481
2,344
3,869
2,500
1,835
4,163
1,602
2,500
1,382
1,053
2,945
3,140
3,200
3,386

851
2,640
1,242
5,000
3,376
2,905
2,953
1,614
2,055



Outsiders Home Services, LLC
Meat and Flowers

Meat and Flowers

Unalam

Frank Walker, Inc

Carlos Valery - Orinco Beef

R. A Tait LLC

Brushland Eating House LLC
Beaver Mountain Log Homes
Bovina Center Montessori School LLC
Fitness by Raegan, LLC

KLD of Stamford, Inc.

LoveLion, LLC

Maple Shade Farm Inc.

Natural Gardens LLC

O'Neills Shire Pub

A Special Affaire

Taste of the Catskills

Watershed Roxbury, Inc.

Deanna Karpe

Integrated Wood Components, Inc.
Berry Brook Farm

Beaver Mountain Log Homes
Del-Ton Sanitation

Greentree Home Candle
Greentree Home Candle

Stone and Sawyer Inc.

Scott Machine Development Corp
Scott Machine Development Corp
Tom Howard Construction

Molto Molto

Catskill Recreation Center
Sidney Flowers

The Hatherleigh Company, Ltd

07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/18/2023

-07/18/2023

07/18/2023
07/18/2023
07/19/2023
08/04/2023
08/08/2023
08/22/2023
08/22/2023
09/01/2023
09/01/2023
09/01/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/22/2023
09/22/2023

Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
Workforce Development
COVID Recovery

1,860
794
1,277
1,800
29,481
45,000
34,633
45,000
40,524
17,199
45,000
45,000
45,000
45,000
45,000
45,000
19,105
42,503
31,523
45,000
45,000
12,414
2,360
5,000
226
1,574
2,500
5,000
5,000
5,000
1,095
5,000
2,500
18,950



Stamford Farmer's Cooperative
Bovina Farm & Fermentory
Empowered by You Fitness
Mid-County Auto Body & Glass

09/22/2023
09/22/2023
09/22/2023
11/15/2023

COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
COVID Recovery
Workforce Development

wv N nun

45,000
45,000
6,980
4,266



