## Delaware County Local Development Corporation

Grant Report FY - 2022 & 2023

Recipient	Date		Purpose	 Amount
Unalam	04/27/2022	Workforce Development	e de la companya de	\$ 2,673
	05/05/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,942
West Kortright Centre SUNY Delhi	05/05/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,873
	05/05/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 3,432
Johnston & Rhodes	05/05/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,072
Johnston & Rhodes	• •	·		1,547
Taste of the Catskills	06/08/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 
Dubben Brothers	06/08/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 3,621
Quality Hardwoods	06/08/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,632
West Kortright Centre	06/08/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,059
Johnston & Rhodes	06/08/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,783
KLD of Stamford	06/14/2022	Purchase of FFE		\$ 98,000
Unalam	06/16/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,327
Unalam	06/16/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 3,021
Lactalis	06/30/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 4,249
Lactalis	06/30/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,072
Lactalis	06/30/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,974
Mac's Brew Tavern	07/01/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,000
Mac's Brew Tavern	07/01/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,400
R. A. Tait	07/18/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,999
Audiosears	07/19/2022	` Workforce Development		\$ 1,739
Audiosears	07/19/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,260
Audiosears	07/19/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,652
R. A. Tait	07/25/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 3,001
Dubben Brothers	07/25/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,379
Beaver Mountain Log Homes	07/25/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 803
Quality Hardwoods	08/26/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 1,868
Lactalis	08/26/2022	Workforce Development		\$ 2,928

Lactalis	08/26/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,026	
Lactalis	08/26/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 751	
Raven's View Genetics	08/26/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 500	
Outsiders Home Services, LLC	09/16/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,045	
Decker Advertising	09/16/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000	
Outsiders Home Services, LLC	09/16/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 2,418	
Mac's Brew Tavern	09/16/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 2,600	
Mac's Brew Tavern	09/16/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 2,639	
CADI	09/30/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 2,127	
Decker Advertising	09/30/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 788	
Decker Advertising	09/30/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,700	
Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC	10/26/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,545	
Outsiders Home Services, LLC	11/04/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 2,582	
Outsiders Home Services, LLC	11/04/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 1,955	
Audiosears	11/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,348	
Audiosears	11/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,261	
Bovina Center Montessori School LLC	11/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000	
Bovina Center Montessori School LLC	11/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000	
Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC	12/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 1,456	
Scott Machine Development Corp	12/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 1,560	
Scott Machine Development Corp	12/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,812	
Kennedy Plumbing, Heating, and Cooling	12/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 4,400	
Shepard Repair	12/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 1,258	
Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC	12/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 3,100	
Lactalis	12/22/2022	Workforce Development	\$ 2,644	
Leonard Bus	01/12/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 3,398	
Leonard Bus	01/12/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 2,656	
Leonard Bus	01/12/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,131	
K-Tooling	02/01/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 3,165	
K-Tooling	02/01/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,886	
Kennedy PHC, LLC	02/01/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 600	
Clark Farmstead Creamery, LLC	03/02/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,900	
Lactalis	03/02/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 2,356	
Scott Machine Development Corp	03/02/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,188	

			,		
Scott Machine Development Corp	03/02/2023	Workforce Development	\$	940	
Catskill Recreation Center	03/02/2023	Workforce Development	\$	5,000	
Kaatskill Eldercare	03/02/2023	Workforce Development	\$	500	
Kaatskill Eldercare	03/31/2023	Workforce Development	\$	500	
Greentree Home Candle	03/31/2023	Workforce Development	\$	926	
Greentree Home Candle	03/31/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,274	
Greentree Home Candle	03/31/2023	Workforce Development	\$	3,948	
Kennedy PHC, LLC	03/31/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,624	
Kennedy PHC, LLC	03/31/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,095	
Molto Molto	04/25/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,405	
Gravity Ciders	04/25/2023	Workforce Development	\$	3,085	
Molto Molto	04/25/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,481	
Leonard Bus	04/25/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,344	
Leonard Bus	04/25/2023	Workforce Development	\$	3,869	
Molto Molto	04/26/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,500	
K-Tooling	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,835	
K-Tooling	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	4,163	
Leonard Bus	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,602	
Roxbury Mountain Maple	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,500	
K-Tooling	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,382	
Greentree Home Candle	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,053	
Outsiders Home Services, LLC	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,945	
Outsiders Home Services, LLC	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	3,140	
Unalam	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	3,200	
Unalam	05/23/2023	Workforce Development	\$	3,386	
R.E. Wilber Supply	05/26/2023	Workforce Development	\$	851	
Beaver Mountain Log Homes	06/02/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,640	
Shepard Repair	06/20/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,242	
Roxbury Mountain Maple	06/30/2023	Workforce Development	\$	5,000	
Kennedy PHC, LLC	06/30/2023	Workforce Development	\$	3,376	
Kennedy PHC, LLC	06/30/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,905	
Taste of the Catskills	06/30/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,953	
Unalam	06/30/2023	Workforce Development	\$	1,614	
Outsiders Home Services, LLC	07/18/2023	Workforce Development	\$	2,055	

Outsiders Home Services, LLC	07/18/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,860
Meat and Flowers	07/18/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 794
Meat and Flowers	07/18/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,277
Unalam	07/18/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,800
Frank Walker, Inc	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 29,481
Carlos Valery - Orinco Beef	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
R. A. Tait LLC	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 34,633
Brushland Eating House LLC	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
Beaver Mountain Log Homes	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 40,524
Bovina Center Montessori School LLC	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 17,199
Fitness by Raegan, LLC	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
KLD of Stamford, Inc.	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
LoveLion, LLC	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
Maple Shade Farm Inc.	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
Natural Gardens LLC	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
O'Neills Shire Pub	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
A Special Affaire	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 19,105
Taste of the Catskills	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 42,503
Watershed Roxbury, Inc.	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 31,523
Deanna Karpe	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
Integrated Wood Components, Inc.	07/18/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
Berry Brook Farm	07/19/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 12,414
Beaver Mountain Log Homes	08/04/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 2,360
Del-Ton Sanitation	08/08/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000
Greentree Home Candle	08/22/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 226
Greentree Home Candle	08/22/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,574
Stone and Sawyer Inc.	09/01/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 2,500
Scott Machine Development Corp	09/01/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000
Scott Machine Development Corp	09/01/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000
Tom Howard Construction	09/15/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000
Molto Molto	09/15/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 1,095
Catskill Recreation Center	09/15/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 5,000
Sidney Flowers	09/22/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 2,500
The Hatherleigh Company, Ltd	09/22/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 18,950

Stamford Farmer's Cooperative	09/22/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
Bovina Farm & Fermentory	09/22/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 45,000
Empowered by You Fitness	09/22/2023	COVID Recovery	\$ 6,980
Mid-County Auto Body & Glass	11/15/2023	Workforce Development	\$ 4,266